## **REVISED 2-7-20**

<b>Draft Referendum Lange</b>	guage	e
-------------------------------	-------	---

## Option 1:

Dedicated Millage for Children's Trust of Indian River County

In order to fund improvements in quality children's development, physical and mental health, and other services for children residing in Indian River County, shall Indian River County levy each year an ad valorem tax of one-quarter of a mill in 2021, one-third of a mill in 2024, and two-fifths of a mill in 2027 to 2032, and ensure proper fiscal stewardship of these funds, in accordance with Resolution. Reauthorization required in 2032.

For dedicated millage for Children's Trust
Against dedicated millage for Children's Trus

## Option 2:

Dedicated Millage for Children's Trust of Indian River County

In order to fund improvements in quality children's development, physical and mental health, and other services for children residing in Indian River County, shall Indian River County levy each year an ad valorem tax of one-quarter of a mill in 2021, one-third of a mill in 2024, and two-fifths of a mill in 2030 to 2032, and ensure proper fiscal stewardship of these funds, in accordance with Resolution. Reauthorization required in 2032.

For dedicated millage for Children's Trust
Against dedicated millage for Children's Trus